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Electrical connection diagram 
M-series single-split inverter

Electrical connection diagram  
MXZ multi-split inverter, 2-6 indoor units

Electrical connection diagram  
PUMY

1.1	 Electrical connection diagram for M-series inverter systems
1.2	 Electrical connection diagram PUMY
1.3	 Electrical connection diagram M-series single-split inverter
1.4	 Electrical connection diagram MXZ multi-split inverter, 2-6 indoor units

1.	 M-series

A	 Voltage supply of outdoor unit 
B	 Fault-current circuit breaker
C	 Fuse
D	 Outdoor unit
E	 Connection cable, outdoor unit – indoor unit
F1	 Indoor unit

A	 Voltage supply of outdoor unit 
B	 Fault-current circuit breaker
C	 Fuse
D	 Outdoor unit
E	 Connection cable, outdoor unit – indoor units
F1 – F6	 Indoor units no. 1 to no. 6

(A)  Voltage supply to connection boxes (via outdoor unit) 
(B)  Communication connection from outdoor unit to connection boxes
(C)  Voltage supply and communication of indoor unit

Notes: 
1. �The size of the electrical line must comply with the respective local and national statutory regulations.
2. �At least one polychloroprene-coated flexible cable (corresponding to 60245 IEC 57) must be used for the power supply and for connecting 

the indoor unit and outdoor system.
3. �Install an earth line that is longer than the other cables.



BACK TO CONTENTS

M-series / 07

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

1.5	 MSZ-LN18 – 60VG2 R/V/W/B
MSZ-LN inverter wall-mounted units
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1.6	 MSZ EF18 – 50VGK W/B/S
MSZ-EF inverter wall-mounted units
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1.7	 MSZ-AP15/20VGK
MSZ-AP inverter wall-mounted units
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1.8	 MSZ-AP25 – 50VGK
MSZ-AP inverter wall-mounted units
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1.9	 MSZ-AP60/71VGK
MSZ-AP inverter wall-mounted units
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1.10	 MFZ-KT25–60VG
MFZ-KT inverter floor-standing units
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1.11	 MLZ-KP25 – 50VF
MLZ-KP ceiling cassettes
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

1.12	 SLZ-M15 – 60FA
SLZ-M ceiling cassettes
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1.13	 SEZ-M25 – 71DA
SEZ-M ducted units
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OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS4
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Note1.Use M10 screw for the suspension bolt (field supply).

        2.Keep the service space for the maintenance at the bottom.

        3.This chart indicates for SEZ-M50DA(L) model,which has 3 fans.

           SEZ-M25,35DA(L) models have 2 fans.

           SEZ-M60,71DA(L) models have 4 fans.

        4.In case an inlet duct is used,remove the air filter (supply with

           the unit), then install the filter (field supply) at suction side.
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1.14	 MUZ-LN25 / 35VG2
MUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.15	 MUZ-LN50VG2
MUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.16	 MUZ-LN60VG
MUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.17	 MUZ-EF25 – 42VG
MUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.18	 MUZ-EF50VG
MUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.19	 MUZ-AP20VG
MUZ inverter outdoor units

OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS6
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MUZ-AP15VG Unit: mm

OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS6

MUZ-AP20VG
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OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS6
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MUZ-AP15VG Unit: mm
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1.20	 MUZ-AP25 – 42VG
MUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.21	 MUZ-AP50/60VG
MUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.22	 MUZ-AP71VG
MUZ inverter outdoor units

417.5

40
42Drain hole

175 500

33
0 50

Air in

Air out
2-holes 10   21

36
0

840
109

81

88
0

45
2

Service panel

99
.5

16
4.

5

195

35

44

Liquid refrigerant pipe joint
Refrigerant pipe (flared) 
Ø 6.35

Gas refrigerant pipe joint
Refrigerant pipe (flared) 
Ø 12.7

Air in

REQUIRED SPACE
*1:  500 mm or more when front
   and sides of the unit are clear

*2:  When any 2 sides of left, right
   and rear of the unit are clear

MUZ-AP71VG Unit: mm

417.5

40
42Drain hole

175 500

33
0 50

Air in

Air out
2-holes 10   21

36
0

840
109

81

88
0

45
2

Service panel

99
.5

16
4.

5

195

35

44

Liquid refrigerant pipe joint
Refrigerant pipe (flared) 
Ø 6.35

Gas refrigerant pipe joint
Refrigerant pipe (flared) 
Ø 12.7

Air in

REQUIRED SPACE
*1:  500 mm or more when front
   and sides of the unit are clear

*2:  When any 2 sides of left, right
   and rear of the unit are clear

MUZ-AP71VG Unit: mm



BACK TO CONTENTS

M-series / 25

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

1.23	 SUZ-M25/35VA
SUZ inverter outdoor units



BACK TO CONTENTS

26 / M-series

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

1.24	 SUZ-M50VA
SUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.25	 SUZ-M60/71VA
SUZ inverter outdoor units
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1.26	 MXZ-2F33 – 53VF3
MXZ multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.27	 MXZ-3F54/68VF3
MXZ multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.28	 MXZ-4F72 / 80VF3
MXZ multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.29	 MXZ-4F83VF
MXZ multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.30	 MXZ-5F102VF
MXZ multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.31	 MXZ-6F122VF
MXZ multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.32	 PUMY-P112 – 140VKM / YKM
PUMY multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.33	 PUMY-SP112 – 140VKM / YKM
PUMY multi-split inverter outdoor units
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1.34	 PAC-MK34BC
Multi-split branch boxes

4 OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

1.35	 PAC-MK54BC
Multi-split branch boxes

4 OUTLINES AND DIMENSIONS
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

1.36	 PAC-LV11M-J
Multi-split branch boxes
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40 / Mr. Slim

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.1	 Electrical connection diagram for Mr. Slim inverter systems

2.	 Mr. Slim
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Electrical connection diagram for Mr. Slim inverter systems

A Voltage supply of outdoor unit
B Fault-current circuit breaker
C Fuse
D Outdoor unit
E Connection pipe between indoor and outdoor unit
F Remote controller
G Indoor unit (sizes 200 and 250 require separate voltage supply) 

A Mains connection of outdoor system
B Earth fault interrupter
C Interrupter or disconnector
D Outdoor system
E Connection cable, indoor unit – outdoor system
F Remote controller
G Indoor unit
H Earth line of indoor unit

The voltage supply of the outdoor unit depends on the unit type

1  For system sizes 35–140, max. 45 m. 
If 2.5 mm2 used, max. 50 m. 
If 2.5 mm2 used and S3 separated, max. 80 m. 
For system sizes 200–250, max. 18 m. 
If 2.5 mm2 used, max. 30 m. 
If 4 mm2 used and S3 separated, max. 50 m. 
If 6 mm2 used and S3 separated, max. 80 m.

2 Remote controller accessory is equipped with a 10 m electrical line.  
 Max. possible line length 500 m.
3  Data NOT always in relation to earth line. 

Terminal S3 has 24 V DC in relation to terminal S2. Between terminals S3 and S1, there is no electrical 
insulation via the transformer or any other electrical unit.

Notes: 
1.  The size of the electrical line must comply with the respective local and national statutory regulations.
2.  At least one polychloroprene-coated flexible cable (corresponding to 60245 IEC 57) must be used for 

the power supply and for connecting the indoor unit and outdoor system.
3.  Install an earth line that is longer than the other cables.

1-to-1 system

Specifications for control lines between indoor and outdoor unit

Number of wires and 
cross-section (mm2)

Indoor unit – outdoor unit 1 4 x 1.5 mm2

Remote controller connection 2 2 x 0.3 mm2

Rated voltage of 
current circuit

Indoor unit – outdoor unit 3 AC 230 V

Indoor unit – outdoor unit 3 DC 24 V

Remote controller connection 3 DC 12 V

Multi-split system Duo / Trio / Quattro

Electrical connection diagram for inverters

Mr. Slim / 125

03_ME_FPC_2020_MrSlim_EN_L02.indd   12503_ME_FPC_2020_MrSlim_EN_L02.indd   125 24.03.21   12:5024.03.21   12:50

Electrical connection diagram for Mr. Slim inverter systems
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION
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2.2	 PLA-ZM / M35 – 140EA
PLA-ZM ceiling cassette
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42 / Mr. Slim

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
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2.3	 PCA-M35/50KA
PCA-M ceiling suspended units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.4	 PCA-M60/71KA
PCA-M ceiling suspended units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.5	 PCA-M100 – 140KA
PCA-M ceiling suspended units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.6	 PCA-M71HA
PCA-M stainless steel ceiling suspended units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.7	 PKA-M35/50LAL
PKA-M wall mounted units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.8	 PKA-M60 – 100KAL
PKA-M wall mounted units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.9	 PSA-RP71 – 140KA
PSA-RP floor mounted units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.10	 PEAD-M35 – 140JA
PEAD-M ceiling concealed ducted units
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50 / Mr. Slim

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.11	 PEA-M200 / 250LA
PEA-M ceiling concealed ducted units
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Mr. Slim / 51

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.12	 PUZ-ZM35 / 50VKA
Power Inverter outdoor units
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52 / Mr. Slim

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.13	 PUZ-ZM / PUHZ-ZRP60 / 71VHA
Power Inverter outdoor units

322
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3
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3
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3

Handle for moving

Handle for moving

Service panel

Earth terminal Left:Power supply wiring
Right : Indoor / Outdoor wiring

Terminal connections

Rear piping cover

Front piping cover
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Mr. Slim / 53

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.14	 PUZ-ZM / PUHZ-ZRP100 – 140YKA
Power Inverter outdoor units



BACK TO CONTENTS

54 / Mr. Slim

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.15	 PUHZ-ZRP200 / 250YKA / PUZ-ZM200 / 250YKA
Power Inverter outdoor units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.16	 PUHZ-SHW112 / 140VHA-A / YHA-A
New-generation Zubadan Inverter outdoor units
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Rear air intake

Side air intake
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2-12 x 36 Oval holes
(Foundation Bolt M10)

Installation Feet
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Front piping cover

Rear piping cover
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.17	 SUZ-M35VA
Standard Inverter outdoor units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.18	 SUZ-M50VA
Standard Inverter outdoor units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.19	 SUZ-M60/71VA
Standard Inverter outdoor units

417.5
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42Drain hole

175 500
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0 50
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Air out
2-holes 10   21
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Air in
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Liquid refrigerant pipe joint
Refrigerant pipe (flared) 
Ø 6.35

Gas refrigerant pipe joint
Refrigerant pipe (flared) 
Ø 12.7
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.20	 PUZ-M100 – 140VKA / YKA
Standard Inverter outdoor units
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

2.21	 PUZ-M200 / 250YKA
Power Inverter outdoor units
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Notes

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
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62 / Lossnay

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

3.1	 LGF-100GX-E
Floor mounted unit in hygienic design

3.	 Lossnay
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

3.2	 LGH-15RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units

Position where duct direction change is possible Air filters

Lossnay core High-Efficiency filter (sold separately) attachment position
5454 780
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Bypass damper plate
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64 / Lossnay

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

3.3	 LGH-25RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units

Position where duct direction change is possible Air filters

Lossnay core High-Efficiency filter (sold separately) attachment position
64 64780
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Position where duct direction change is possible
Bypass damper plate
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

3.4	 LGH35-RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units

Power supply cable opening

85

85

55

331
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5

Position where duct direction change is possible
Bypass damper plate

Ceiling suspension fixture (4-13 X 20 oval)
124Air exhaust fan
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(exhaust air outlet)
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Lossnay core High-Efficiency filter (sold separately) attachment position

Position where duct direction change is possible Air filters
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66 / Lossnay

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

3.5	 LGH50-RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units

11
5

Power supply cable opening
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Air exhaust fan
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Air supply fan
Control box
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Lossnay core High-Efficiency filter (sold separately) attachment position
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3.6	 LGH65-RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units
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3.7	 LGH80-RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units
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3.8	 LGH100-RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units
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3.9	 LGH150-RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units
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3.10	 LGH200-RVX-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units
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3.11	 LGH-RVXT150–250-E
Ceiling concealed ducted units

50 1450

By-pass damper plate

94
5.

7
94

5.
7

94
5.

7
94

5.
7

OA EA

RA SA

1500

19
80

(exhaust air(outside air

Lossnay cores

FlangeFlange

Flange

Control box

By-pass damper plate

58

132

424

250

500

75
0

75
0

11
5

25
0

11
6

Power supply
cable opening

60

215

75
0

25
5

75
0

90

250

250



Notes / 73

Notes

TECHNICAL INFORMATION



Version 04/2021 / © Mitsubishi Electric Europe B. V.

Our air conditioning systems and heat pumps contain fluorinated greenhouse gases R410A, R134a and R32. 
For more information, please refer to the relevant operation manuals.

No liability is assumed for the correctness of the information and illustrations provided. Not all products are 
 available in all countries.
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